January 6, 1995

Michael Ravinitzky 612 Lincoln Avenue, #301 St. Paul, Minnesota 55102-2829

Dear Mr. Ravinitzky:

Thank you for your letter of December 19, 1994 requesting information on the Review Board. Pursuant to your request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 USC sec. 552, I am enclosing various materials. All fees have been waived.

I have enclosed the following:

1. Transcripts of all public meetings and public hearings held by the Board to date.

2. A fact sheet on the Review Board.

3. Two news releases from the Review Board.

4. An information kit distributed at the November 18, 1994 hearing in Dallas, Texas.

These documents make up the body of existing materials that relate to your request. Thank you for your interest in the Review Board.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

enclosures